Q	701		_
٠.	25	₹	7

[] General Partnership [] Limited F

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

[] Individual(s)

74/339395 74/512041 74/510461

[] Other

[X] Corporation - State:

3. Nature of conveyance:

Name: Peter J. Davis

RECORDATION TRAI

05-28-1999



To the Honorable Comr Please record the attach.

Please record the attach	101050606 py mereor.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Fleet National Bank	Name: <u>BioSepra, Inc.</u>		
MAY 2 5 1999 5	Internal Address:		
Reperal Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 111 Locke Drive		
Corporation - State:	City: Marlborough		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>01752</u>		
[X] No	[] Individual(s); citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - State: [] Other		
Nature of conveyance:			
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: []Yes []No		
[X] Other Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: May 13 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 339395 512041 510461	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,949,331 2,032,546 2,022,375		
Additional numbers atta	ched? []Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:6		
ne: Peter J. Davis			
rnal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>165.00</u>		
eet Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	[X] Enclosed		
: Washington, D.C.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		

City	/: <u>Washington</u>	, D.C.				
Sta	te: <u>DC</u> Zip:	20004	<u>-2615</u>			8
05/27/1999 J S	HABAZZ 000001	72 7433	9 395	٦,		
01 FC:481 02 FC:488			195.00 OF		DO NOT USE	THIS

Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Deposit account number:

06-2375 (under order no. 315.037/096909

SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter J. Davis Name of Person Signing

Signature, B

2010 32070 25 May 99

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

549226.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0271

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 12, 1999, is made by Fleet National Bank, formerly known as Fleet National Bank of Connecticut, successor by merger to Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, N.A. (the "Bank"), releases the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 1994, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 1995, Reel/Frame 1358/0758, and confirmed on December 31, 1996 under the Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Security Agreement (the "Restated Agreement"), by and between BioSepra, Inc. (the "Company") as debtor, and the Bank, as secured party, and is made in connection with the repayment of the obligations of the Company under the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 1994 (the "Revolving Credit Agreement") and under the Restated Agreement, by and between the Bank and the Company.

In connection with the repayment of the obligations of the Company under the Revolving Credit Agreement and the Restated Agreement, the Bank hereby releases its security interest in the "Pledged Collateral" (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) and including:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Serial No.
HYPERD	1,949,331
HYPERDIFFUSION	74/339395
BIOSEPRA	2,032,546
NAVIGATOR	74/512041
PROSYS	2,022,375
RATIONAL PROCESS DESIGN	74/510461

TRADEMARK REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0272 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his or her hand under seal as of the day and vear first above written. FLEET NATIONAL BANK By: Mubling Martone

Name: MARTONE

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) SS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) On this, the 13th day of May, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he or she executed the same for the purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. Notary Public Susun Koulouris My Commission Expires: 7-24-04

RECORDED: 05/25/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001912 FRAME: 0273